5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   86,969 22,862 0 109,831 109,831 86,969 22,862

5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0

5460 Other  0 0

5610 Municipal Enterprises   347,381 129,221 476,602 476,602 347,381 129,221

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   0 0

5950 Amounts Added to PIL   0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 963,561 480,302 0 1,443,863 0 1,443,863 963,561 480,302 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 18.12.2024  08:42

FIR2023:   Newmarket T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   1948 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   27403 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages

and Employee

Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and

Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support

*

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance  1,507,743 71,271 330,042 9,032 1,918,088 -113,107 1,804,981

0250 Corporate Management  4,686,252 102,720 839,050 404,320 955,264 6,987,606 -2,341,711 4,645,895

0260 Program Support  10,910,991 1,125,550 5,406,616 60,226 17,503,383 269,955 -17,773,338 0

0299 Subtotal 17,104,986 0 1,299,541 6,575,708 473,578 0 955,264 26,409,077 -2,184,863 -17,773,338 6,450,876

Protection Services
0410 Fire   24,667,420 1,511,178 1,902,738 125,920 -12,451,188 922,914 16,678,982 2,665,834 19,344,816

0420 Police   0 0 0

0421 Court Security   0 0 0

0422 Prisoner Transportation   0 0 0

0430 Conservation Authority   0 0 0

0440 Protective Inspection and Control   2,346,726 200,496 302,657 9,474 10,796 2,870,149 171,988 512,885 3,555,022

0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services   1,845,359 11,028 154,192 0 2,010,579 114,229 359,505 2,484,313

0450 Emergency Measures   19,263 0 19,263 3,259 22,522

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0

0498 Other  0 0 0

0499 Subtotal 28,859,505 0 1,741,965 2,359,587 135,394 -12,451,188 933,710 21,578,973 286,217 3,541,483 25,406,673

Transportation Services
0611 Roads - Paved   1,806,143 13,322 1,051,707 1,498,357 18,891 5,611,491 9,999,911 -1,455,588 496,218 9,040,541

0612 Roads - Unpaved   0 0 0

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   154,967 197,849 352,816 26,219 379,035

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   375,126 9,021 207,173 37,814 629,134 172,392 129,216 930,742

0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots   532,517 536,531 95,723 1,847 1,166,618 197,072 1,363,690

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   282,293 34,555 832,797 385 903,249 2,053,279 194,578 2,247,857

0631 Transit - Conventional   0 0 0

0632 Transit - Accessible   0 0 0

0640 Parking   14,006 9,292 38,643 154,192 0 216,133 36,568 252,701

0650 Street Lighting   188 127 666,359 875,329 1,542,003 112,797 1,654,800

0660 Air Transportation   0 0 0

0698 Other  0 0 0

0699 Subtotal 3,010,273 22,741 2,336,816 2,789,017 173,468 0 7,627,579 15,959,894 -1,283,196 1,192,668 15,869,366

Environmental Services
0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance   414,668 7,436 368,106 658,778 81,871 1,753,559 3,284,418 722,656 381,282 4,388,356

0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   16,844,736 0 16,844,736 2,850,031 19,694,767

0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   682,850 4,897 339,270 1,063,851 2,090,868 107,754 191,997 2,390,619

0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   0 0 0

0831 Water Treatment   11,974,898 0 11,974,898 2,026,083 14,000,981

0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   2,125,719 7,436 1,171,218 890,901 82,222 1,254,610 5,532,106 766,505 853,415 7,152,026

0840 Solid Waste Collection   273,438 89,395 981,323 0 1,344,156 339,352 284,840 1,968,348

0850 Solid Waste Disposal   0 0 0

0860 Waste Diversion   2,492,847 0 2,492,847 421,775 2,914,622

0898 Other  0 0 0

0899 Subtotal 3,496,675 14,872 1,633,616 34,182,753 164,093 0 4,072,020 43,564,029 1,936,267 7,009,423 52,509,719

Health Services
1010 Public Health Services   0 0 0

1020 Hospitals   0 0 0

1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0

[…]

1410 Public Housing   0 0 0

1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0

1497 Other  0 0 0

1498 Other  0 0 0

1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 18.12.2024  08:42

FIR2023:   Newmarket T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   1948 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   27403 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages

and Employee

Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and

Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support

*

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Recreation and Cultural Services
1610 Parks   4,315,644 21,498 2,426,028 1,426,950 2,382,031 10,572,151 116,127 1,405,370 12,093,648

1620 Recreation Programs   6,535,416 356,115 1,203,345 218,932 0 8,313,808 570,783 1,503,221 10,387,812

1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   0 0 0

1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   4,378,466 1,145,284 3,920,648 1,102,658 20,000 3,447,727 14,014,783 421,411 1,859,184 16,295,378

1640 Libraries   2,591,274 484,761 188,631 6,570 363,985 3,635,221 553,474 4,188,695

1645 Museums   90,815 45,668 1,416 2,702 0 140,601 90,964 39,180 270,745

1650 Cultural Services   291,696 2,545 94,124 21,872 30,877 85,407 526,521 238,777 115,033 880,331

1698 Other  0 0 0

1699 Subtotal 18,203,311 1,169,327 7,327,344 3,944,872 279,081 0 6,279,150 37,203,085 1,438,062 5,475,462 44,116,609

Planning and Development
1810 Planning and Zoning   799,673 68,408 171,791 713 0 1,040,585 -57,746 166,291 1,149,130

1820 Commercial and Industrial   533,116 45,605 114,527 475 0 693,723 -38,497 110,860 766,086

1830 Residential Development   1,332,789 114,013 286,318 1,188 0 1,734,308 -96,244 277,151 1,915,215

1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   0 0 0

1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   0 0

1898 Other  0 0 0

1899 Subtotal  2,665,578 0 228,026 572,636 2,376 0 0 3,468,616 -192,487 554,302 3,830,431

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 73,340,328 1,206,940 14,567,308 50,424,573 1,227,990 -12,451,188 19,867,723 148,183,674 0 0 148,183,674

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 18.12.2024  08:42

FIR2023:   Newmarket T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   1948 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   27403 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $

5010 Salaries and Wages 58,430,573

5020 Employee Benefits 14,909,755

5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 73,340,328

5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51

5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 73,340,328